Devens Enterprise Commission 33 Andrews Parkway Devens, MA 01433



Phone: (978) 772-8831

Fax: (978) 772-1529

TO: TOWN CLERKS AYER HARVARD SHIRLEY LANCASTER MassDevelopment

From: Neil Angus / Dawn Babcock

Date: December 27, 2023

PLEASE POST IMMEDIATELY

Devens Enterprise Commission Public Hearing Legal Notice:

In Person: January 30, 2024, 6:45 PM Vicksburg Conference Room 33 Andrews Parkway Devens, MA 01434

Virtually: Join Zoom Meeting <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82632369160</u> Meeting ID: 826 3236 9160 One tap mobile 13017158592,,82632369160#

The Devens Enterprise Commission will conduct a hybrid in-person and virtual public hearing on **Tuesday January 30, 2024, at 6:45 PM** to consider the following application:

Level 2 Unified Permit, including Site Plan and Wetland Notice of Intent from the Town of Harvard Public Works Department for the construction of a water line extension, new Booster Pump Station, and associated site improvements for the interconnection of the Devens water system to the Town of Harvard, MA. Property located at 39 Sheridan Road (003.0-0099-0203.0) and 3 Marne Street (011.0-0019-0200.0), Devens, MA in the Special Use I and Open Space and Recreation Zoning Districts.

Interested individuals may attend this hearing in-person or virtually via the above options. Plans and supporting information may be viewed at the Town Halls of Ayer, Harvard, Shirley or at the Devens Enterprise Commission office during normal business hours or on the Devens Enterprise Commission website at https://www.devensec.com/meetings.html.